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2024 Program Schedule
Meetings Held on Last Thursday of the Month at

Fayette County EOC 110 Volunteer Way  Fayetteville, GA 30214

1/25

1/27,28

2/29

3/28

4/25

5/30

6/22,23
7/25

8/29

9/26

10/28

11/28
12/25

Officer Elections / Business Meeting /
Multimeter Safety Brian, W8BYH

Winter Field Day at Chattahoochee Bend State Park

RT Systems Presentation
Karin Thompson, KD4DXX
RT Systems co-owner

Preparing for Field OPS Like POTA/SOTA
Joe, KI4AASK Bryan, K7CPT Robert, KD4YDC
George, WAVBD

Silent Key Estate Planning
Dino Papas, KLOS

Making Sense of Solar Activity Figures
Jim, K4BSE

Field Day

Whole Home Generator Integration
Dave, NSJEY

Second-Life LiFePO4 E-Bike Battery Pack Rebuild
Marcel Stieber, AI6GMS

Electrical Grounding, with a focus on ham station issues
Matthew Palan, licensed electrician with
Plugged In Electric in Newnan

Building a BCI filter
Brent, KN4VAD Ross, AJ4P

Thanksgiving / No meeting this month
Christmas / Holiday Dinner Details tba
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Recurring Events

Every Tuesday on the 145.210 (-) (131.8hz PL tone) repeater:

2030 ARES Training Net
2100 Tuesday Night Net

4th Sunday of the month
1800 2m simplex net on 146.535 MHz.

2nd Thursday of the month
2000 ARES meeting; link available on fayetteares.org calendar



http://fayetteares.org

