

2024 Program Schedule

Meetings Held on Last Thursday of the Month at Fayette County EOC 110 Volunteer Way Fayetteville, GA 30214

1 ayette	County Loc 110 volunteer way 1 ayettevine, G/1 3021-
1/25	Officer Elections / Business Meeting / Multimeter Safety Brian, W8BYH
1/27,28	Winter Field Day at Chattahoochee Bend State Park
2/29	RT Systems Presentation Karin Thompson, KD4DXX RT Systems co-owner
3/28	Preparing for Field OPS Like POTA/SOTA Joe, KI4ASK Bryan, K7CPT Robert, KD4YDC George, W4VBD
4/25	Silent Key Estate Planning Dino Papas, KL0S
5/30	Making Sense of Solar Activity Figures Jim, K4BSE
6/22,23	Field Day
7/25	Whole Home Generator Integration Dave, N5JEY
8/29	Second-Life LiFePO4 E-Bike Battery Pack Rebuild Marcel Stieber, AI6MS
9/26	Electrical Grounding, with a focus on ham station issues Matthew Palan, licensed electrician with Plugged In Electric in Newnan
10/28	Building a BCI filter Brent, KN4VAD Ross, AJ4P
11/28	Thanksgiving / No meeting this month
12/25	Christmas / Holiday Dinner Details tba



Recurring Events

Every Tuesday on the 145.210 (-) (131.8hz PL tone) repeater:

ARES Training Net

Tuesday Night Net

4th Sunday of the month

1800 2m simplex net on 146.535 MHz.

2nd Thursday of the month

ARES meeting; link available on <u>fayetteares.org</u> calendar